In the event of any inconsistencies between the recitals and Sections 

1 through 13 of this Agreement, Sections 1 through 13 will prevail. 

Section 2. City’s Obligations.  

2.1 City, acting through the Department, agrees to bestow upon Employee the amount 

of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) as a Sign-On Bonus in exchange for the Employee 

accepting City’s offer of employment and remaining satisfactorily employed for a period of five 

(5) years (60 months), as set forth in the Agreement. 

Provided Employee has complied with Employee’s obligations under this Agreement, the Sign-